
This timetable is available online at 
www.tfgm.com

Bus

Operated by

Rosso

B4

From 24 April 2022

Hopwood 
Heywood 
Jericho
Fairfield General Hospital
Topping Fold
Ferngrove
Bury

From 24 April
B4
Rerouted to run via Ferngrove replacing 
bus 494. Times are changed with 
evening, Sunday and public holiday 
journeys introduced. All journeys are 
now run by Rosso

PO Box 429, Manchester, M1 3BG
©Transport for Greater Manchester  22-SC-0057–GB4–1500–0222

Easy access on all buses

For public transport information 
phone 0161 244 1000

7am – 8pm Mon to Fri 
8am – 8pm Sat, Sun & public holidays



Alternative format
To ask for leaflets to be sent to you, or to request 
large print, Braille or recorded information 
phone 0161 244 1000 or visit www.tfgm.com

Easy access on buses
  Journeys run with low floor buses have no 
  steps at the entrance, making getting on 
  and off easier. Where shown, low floor 
buses have a ramp for access and a dedicated 
space for wheelchairs and pushchairs inside the 
bus. The bus operator will always try to provide 
easy access services where these services are 
scheduled to run.

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel, bus 
numbers and the days of the week. 
Main stops on the route are listed on the left.  
Where no time is shown against a particular stop, 
the bus does not stop there on that journey.  
Check any letters which are shown in the 
timetable against the key at the bottom of 
the page.

Where to find information about 
service changes
www.tfgm.com 
Bus station posters 
Leaflets from outlets.

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for 
use on their own buses. For travel on any 
service in the County, use System One tickets, 
including DaySaver. Travelshops provide tickets, 
information and journey planning advice on 
buses, trains and trams for work and pleasure.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in four figures. 
The first two are the hour and 
the last two are the minutes. 

0753 is 53 minutes past 7am 
1953 is 53 minutes past 7pm

Additional information

Printed on coated recycled paper made using 50% recycled fibre from
post consumer sources and 50% virgin fibre from sustainable forests.

Operator details
Rosso
Queensgate Depot 
Colne Road 
Burnley 
BB10 1HH 
Telephone 01706 390 520 
email getintouch@rossobus.com

Travelshops
Bury Interchange 
Mon to Fri 7am to 5.30pm 
Saturday 8am to 5.30pm 
Sunday* Closed

*Including public holidays



Contains Ordnance Survey data ©Crown copyright and database right 2010 
©0100022610 Transport for Greater Manchester 2021
Transport for Greater Manchester uses reasonable endeavours to check the accuracy of 
information published and to publish changes to information in a timely manner. In no 
event will Transport for Greater Manchester be liable for any loss that may arise from this 
information being inaccurate.
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Heywood — Hopwood — Fairfield General Hospital — Bury B4

Mondays to Fridays
      SD SH      
Heywood, Bamford Road   0823   1323 1423 1423 1523 1623 1723 1823  
Captain Fold   0827  1327 1427 1427 1527 1627 1727 1827  
Newhouse Academy   0834 and 1334 1434 1434 1534 1634 1734 1834  
Heywood, Library 0712  0842 every 1342  1442 1542 1642 1742 1842 2034 2234
Fairfield General Hospital 0721  0851 hour 1351  1451 1551 1651 1751 1851 2042 2242
Fern Grove, Kingfisher Grove 0731 0831 0901 until 1401  1501 1601 1701 1801 1901 2053 2253
Willow Street/Teak Street 0736 0836 0906  1406  1506 1606 1706 1806 1906 2058 2258
Bury, Interchange 0745 0845 0915  1415  1515 1615 1715 1815 1915 2105 2305
             

Saturdays             
             

Heywood, Bamford Road  0823   1823           
Captain Fold  0827  1827         
Newhouse Academy  0834 and 1834         
Heywood, Library  0842 every 1842 2034 2234       
Fairfield General Hospital  0851 hour 1851 2042 2242       
Fern Grove, Kingfisher Grove 0831 0901 until 1901 2053 2253       
Willow Street/Teak Street 0836 0906  1906 2058 2258       
Bury, Interchange 0845 0915  1915 2105 2305       
             

Sundays and public holidays (except Christmas and New Year period)
             

Heywood, Library 1034 1234 1434 1634 1834        
Fairfield General Hospital 1042 1242 1442 1642 1842        
Fern Grove, Kingfisher Grove 1053 1253 1453 1653 1853        
Willow Street/Teak Street 1058 1258 1458 1658 1858        
Bury, Interchange 1105 1305 1505 1705 1905        

For details of buses during the Christmas and New Year period, please phone 0161 244 1000
Bus B4 is provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester        
SD – Schooldays only        
SH – School holidays only        
W– All bus B4 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this leaflet for details        
        



Bury — Fairfield General Hospital — Heywood — Hopwood B4

Mondays to Fridays
    SD SH      
Bury, Interchange 0851  1251 1351 1351 1451 1551 1651 1751 2003 2203
Willow Street 0858  1258 1358 1358 1458 1558 1658 1758 2009 2209
Fern Grove, Kingfisher Grove 0903 and 1303 1403 1403 1503 1603 1703 1803 2014 2214
Fairfield General Hospital 0914 every 1314 1414 1414 1514 1614 1714 1814 2024 2224
Heywood, Bamford Road arr 0921 hour 1321 1421 1421 1521 1621 1721 1821 2031 2231
Heywood, Bamford Road dep 0923 until 1323 1423 1423 1523 1623 1723 1823  
Captain Fold 0927  1327 1427 1427 1527 1627 1727 1827  
Newhouse Academy 0934  1334 1434 1434 1534 1634 1743 1834  
Heywood, Library 0942   1342  1442 1542 1642 1742 1842  
           

Saturdays           
           

Bury, Interchange 0851  1751 2003 2203      
Willow Street 0858  1758 2009 2209      
Fern Grove, Kingfisher Grove 0903 and 1803 2014 2214      
Fairfield General Hospital 0914 every 1814 2024 2224      
Heywood, Bamford Road arr 0921 hour 1821 2031 2231      
Heywood, Bamford Road dep 0923 until 1823        
Captain Fold 0927  1827        
Newhouse Academy 0934  1834        
Heywood, Library 0942  1842        
           

Sundays and public holidays (except Christmas and New Year period) 
  

Bury, Interchange 1003 1203 1403 1603 1803 2003     
Willow Street 1009 1209 1409 1609 1809 2009     
Fern Grove, Kingfisher Grove 1014 1214 1414 1614 1814 2014     
Fairfield General Hospital 1024 1224 1424 1624 1824 2024     
Heywood, Bamford Road  1031 1231 1431 1631 1831 2031     

For details of buses during the Christmas and New Year period, please phone 0161 244 1000
Bus B4 is provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester        
SD – Schooldays only        
SH – School holidays only        
W– All bus B4 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this leaflet for details        


